Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department Civil Secretariat- Jammu

Subject: Enhancement of Subsistence allowances .

Ref:- Letter No. Agri/DAJ/Estt/PF-26/202-25/1395 dated 29.06.2024 of Director Agriculture Jammu.

Government Order No: 458 - JK(APD) of 2024 Dated: 26 .09.2024

In terms of Article 108-A(i) of Jammu & Kashmir Civil Services Regulations 1956, sanction is hereby accorded to the enhancement of subsistence allowances from existing 50% to 75% in favour of Mr Rajinder Kumar, Field Assistant placed under suspension vide Government order No. 07-JK (APD) of 2022 dated 18.05.2022.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shailendra Kumar)), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government

No: Agri-Gaz/42/2022 (189435) Copy to the:- Dated: 26.09.2024

1. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs Government of India.

2. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K, Jammu.

- 3. Director, Agriculture Jammu.
- 4. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department for information of the Principal Secretary.
- 5. Private Secretary to Secretary(T) Agriculture Production Department.
- 6. Concerned Official.
- 7. In-charge Website, Agriculture Production Department.
- 8. Government order file/Stock file.

(Mohib Ali Bukhari), JKAS Under Secretary to Government